In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insalvency (England
Wales) Rules 201 H
fwieg Pules 20020 Notice of statement of affairs

fnsolvency Act 1986,

44

Companies House

IR

*ABBOXICZ*
06/08/2018

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number W ’?g{?{? ’—4‘5’?

= Filling in this form

Company name in full | Church View (Nursing Home) Limited

Piease complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Alan Brian

Surname Coleman

E tiquidator's address

Building name/number I The Copper Room

Street [Deva Centre
|

Post town [Trinity Way

County/Region [ Manchester

Postcode m[s| [7[efe] |

Country I

u Liquidator's name ©

Fllforenamels) | James U tis sction totell s st

Surname Fish another liquidator.

E Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number [ The Copper Room 98:2:;122:;32% I

Street ’ Deva Centre another liquidator.
|

Post town I Trinity Way

County/Region f Manchester

Postcode (m[3] [7[8lel |

Country &

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

q

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2 o fr  P2fofile

~

Statement of affairs

i attach;

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 95(1} of the Insalvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign aRd datﬁ I

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

Sigrature,
X
l? £

\

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| Comact fiame Alan Brian Coleman

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Comgany name Royce Peeling Green Limited

Address

The Copper Room

Deva Centre

|
|
| Trinity Way
Manchester

= fuls [ [7[slel [

(eunwmggmn

Country

DX

| Telephone

0161 608 0000

W checist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

(3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 307,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

a4/17 Version 1.¢




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Church View {Nursing Home) Limited

on the 12 July 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are frue,

Full Name /ﬁﬂl / 4&5 ]l\&’{ ‘
Signed ﬂ%—

Dated 15/07//9 '




Church View {(Nursing Home) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Asgels

Estimated to
Book Value Realise
£ £
Assels subject to fixed charge:
HSBC Bank Plc {Cross Guarantee) (791,144.00)
Deficiency c/d (791,144.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 26,285,00 1,750.060
Cash at Bank 11,035.44
Estimated total assets available for preferential ereditors 12,785.44

Signature % Date / 5 ‘0—7” / Cf




Church View (Nursing Home) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 July 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 12,785.44
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.:-
Employee Amrears/Hol Pay - Pref 54,122 83
54,122.83
Estimated deficlency/surpius as regards preferential creditors (41,337.39)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
NIL
(41,337.39)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (lo carry forward) NIk
Based on floaling charge assets of Nii
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (41,337.39)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency bfd 791,144.00
791,144.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {832 481.39)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 41,337.39
Unsecured non-preferential ciaims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 45,518.24
RPQ redundancy ciaims & Notice Pay (Est) 80,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 17,854.81
Pauls Care Home - Unpaid Rent B850,216.49
Agency Fees 50,979.23
1,044,608.77
Estimated deficiencyf/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Septamber 2003) (1.085,946.16)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2G03 {brought down) 791,144.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,877,080.186)
Issued and called up capita
Ordinary Sharehoiders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,877,100.18)

Signature AL Date /{7 "O7“f 7




LT¥) 6LOZ Anr 2

80°61L0Z YBA DS 8d!

¥ 10§ obey

aimeubig
00°009°E KL1Z 12O 'anysyag ‘Buipeay] ‘19948 Ja)S 'alenbs Jospuins § Juatyniaay ases Buia LOMD
Z6'660'S Hd6 0ZWD ‘MOlIH 'BSPZ1 X908 Od Pl snjd Je1ep 00MD
86°012°€ 272 LNM ‘uefipg ‘suen ueBia, 201 P11 stesswoy ¥ Bujsainy @ sdul 0oLD
SOUEYY'2T 20 599 'unbundy ‘enusD 20D Byl ‘D2 aung pepwn a1 ewdig #0802
05°¥01 Al gag ‘uoBunooy 19818 |89 '(leM Jexien syl SIS £080
L9'Y5 Sry 218 "aaysweyBupjong 'sefiod YIS |IIM stieg e Loyes Sa0JAIeg [EjouBU|d SUBWIR|G Z080
S9°485'L LAS 588 'valfupody ‘wellly Hied ssausng weyly aulebAH walsAs 1082
86'978'} Q16 1949 'Aeileups 'proy uciSuoy § UHOMS]BH "8'8 0083
05'228 TP 288 ‘SoIByED Wngso) ‘wiey e AQISep UOSMEL MRy 0042
6v'91Z058 LvE £N isaysuew ‘spieybuiuuids 1eans ueulpiey £ '0gg o (uopegswpY Uf) p¥] saoiag sie) SiNeEg Z0dD
08961 Dy LYHD 'Peayuanig 19ags a0y 'Aoedszlg 'ey) Jun P sLIS}SAS aleD) aunssaid L0dD
s0°vge HxL 840 ‘Aliudises ‘ajesg eLisnpU| Wwajsaps 'g yooig dnaigy gHd 0042
99'6.L5 Adv SHE ‘Peoy WngoeIR 0g '9snol ssne 1 sanddng Buiquun|d SRSIMPEMSO BYL 0009
00854t 38 Zxd ‘uoisald 'pooming 'sueT s0seUS g pri Asueby BuisinN SAN OOND
0n'ss HLS 1186 'Aanung "yied SSISNg 59 WomieN ‘HNeD ueleg Zun P sisUONEIS SWO L [SRYIA LOWD
2186 ND¥ yag 'tapBunsey ‘peoy euels 'predunod syy ‘giun SUSAN(OS solo jelol AW 0OWD
8175¥2'¢L : LCH olgg 'Aefwing 'peoy Sulod ZEl 280IAI9S BIBD BJIYSEIUE 007D
LEYBR 4L 22 863N SuAL uodn sjseaman 'uojuaqBuoT 'Meip ed uojuag ‘Z0ZEdE WY ‘NHDI {3AVd} swoisng pue anusasy WH 00H2
88°94 DY/ 688 'U0S|3N ‘PROY J8jsauysLEpN GZL pajwrT {eolyIe|g) uolysny 3 O30
2e7990'e asnoyman $PoC poomy Bf pF] 045 1030
00’ 0%l A0S Sedd __ucm_>m4 .mcm._ UDsSME(] .F:mm Uu} maN P11 SUOIINIOS IVUBUSIIB[ AJEDONALT 0o3aon
Ge'tll Wiy 0E0A 'IOA JODW UORID 'IS0JD XBPNY B¢ "UD(SING UOSIEN pI7 si008 [Banaal3 Ao 0009
00' 0L Z33 599 "uojbuuosy 'seatyQ Aempeoig ‘lBH Umo ] uoiBuLioay ‘1OBILCD) JaWlSn s wnapudH jo yBnosog 1082
¥6'900'5 96 +18 “aiysyiag Josups ‘peoy pesyuspien ‘Wesnsmy seqy yshug 00gD
00722101 HAE Lyd ‘uojsald '‘peoy Jajsayouep g P SUONN|OS JUBWHNIIDY WYY POvO
8Z'ET1 N3 ZWv eisaysuey ‘suspes Bunds o ooiy Wiy syt Jd ¥ueg ajouuaply £oVD
18'¢9] Y2 ONAA UeBiA ‘peoY ied egs Aoweby ayeaswop g Bujgny Ly Zovo
08'vL (14 998 'WNGYaE|g ‘POOMIEH Jealt) 18813 XBLuoT nzgjselg ogy LOvD
05 9B ONZ v230 'voibumiog ‘ensed By SEDUISNE ULES MOYAN Sy Buo ¢ EIpUEXSY 00vD
3 SSaIppY UEN Aoy

sioppalsy Auedwon - g
paywi (ewoy Bujsiny) majA yainyd
payjwn] usaltn Bujlasd asfoy



TP BLOZ AnT B

80°G1L0Z "18A DS 8

e L

¥ 40 7 abey

aimeubiy

967cLL'9PE

Bupeio ], ser3ug 67

3

SEaIppyY

aweN Koy

sioy|palg Auedwon - g
paywy (swop Bupsinn} maip yaunyg
pelwin usels Bujjas, asAoy



2yl BLOE Anp ZL

QLAZ a0 Sdl ] | $0 | 8Bed

f:f[i!.r L
e alMBubig
o0l Buppejoy seppug Aeuipag )
1ve
00001 oot oot o't Apupio W Usseuoue ‘splaybuuinidg Jeang Usipied £ 'OQH 0/ JUILIPY Ul} PIT Se0MIBg A8 sined 00
dn pepies  adeysJad  ssseyS anjej
Jury ol dp penen 10 oN [euluroN adAy ssappy aleN Kay

slgpjoyaleyg - O
payjuil (swoH BuisanN) maip yainyy
paywn] usatgy bulysad aakoy



